



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.13356 OF 2025

IN

SUIT (L) NO.13353 OF 2025

Township Developers Corp. & Ors. ... Applicants/Original Plaintiffs

In the matter between

Township Developers Corp. & Ors. ... Plaintiffs

V/s.

Sheth Pragji Laxmidas Charitable Trust

& Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Gaurav Joshi, Senior Advocate a/w Piyush Raheja, Rahul Soman, Sanmish Gala i/by Sanmish Gala for the Applicants/Plaintiffs.

Mr. Karl Tamboly i/by Narayan G. Samant, Sandeep Mahadik and Duhita Desai for Defendant Nos.1 to 6.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar, Ranjeev Carvalho, Rupesh Geete, Priya Dangat i/by Satyaki Law Associates for Defendant No.7.

Mr. Mutahhar Khan a/w Dharmesh Joshi a/w Charoo Shukla a/w Akshita Vakharia for Defendant No.8.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 07TH MAY 2025

P.C. :

1. Since there is an order passed in the First Appeal in which injunction on restraining Trustees and Defendant No.1 from taking any steps is

MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE

Digitally signed by
MUGDHA MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date: 2025.05.07
18:09:35 +0530



enforced, today there is no need to pass any order in respect of urgent ad interim reliefs.

2. Hence stand over to 19th June 2025.

3. In the event, if the injunction is vacated and if need arise, liberty is granted to mention the matter.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)