



Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 13356 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 135 OF 2025

Township Developers Corp. & Ors.

...Applicants/
Original Plaintiffs

Versus

Sheth Pragji Laxmidas Charitable Trust & Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Gaurav Joshi, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Piyush Raheja, Mr. Rahul Soman i/by Mr. Sanmish Gala for the Applicants/Plaintiffs.

Mr. Karl Tamboly i/by Ms. Duhita Desai for the Defendant Nos. 1 and 3 to 6.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho, Mr. Rupesh Geete and Ms. Priya Dangat i/by Satyaki Law Associates for the Defendant No. 7.

Mr. Mutahhar Khan a/w Mr. Dharmesh Joshi, Ms. Charoo Shukla, Mr. Prashant Sharma, Ms. Gulnar Khan and Ms. Akshita Vakharia for the Defendant No. 8.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 19 June 2025

SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT

ORDER :

Digitally
signed by
SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT
Date:
2025.06.21
15:48:54
+0530

1. Mr. Gaurav Joshi, the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Applicants/Plaintiffs has tendered draft amendment on behalf



10-IAL-13356-25.doc

of the Plaintiffs, which is taken on record and marked “X” for identification. He has sought for permission to carry out amendment in the Plaint in terms of draft amendment marked X.

2. Accordingly, the Plaintiffs are permitted to carry out amendment in the Plaint in terms of draft amendment marked X.

3. Amendment shall be carried out within a period of one week from today.

4. Re-verification is dispensed with.

5. The Defendants, who desire to file Reply in the Interim Application (L) No. 13356 of 2025 shall file the same within a period of two weeks from the date of this order.

6. Interim Application shall be placed for *ad-interim* relief on 11th July 2025.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]