



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3733 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO.135 OF 2025

Township Developers Corp through .. Applicants/
its Partners & Ors. Plaintiffs

Versus

Sheth Pragji Laxmidas Charitable .. Respondents/
Trust Defendants

...

Mr.Piyush Raheja with Mr.Rahul Soman, Mr.Sanmish Gala and
Mr.Jigar Shah i/b Sanmish Gala for the Applicants/Plaintiffs.

Mr.Arif Bookwala with Ms.Duhita Desai and Mr.Sandeep
Mahadik for the Defendant Nos.1 to 6.

Mr.Ranjeev Carvalho with Mr.Rupesh Geete and Ms.Priya
Dangat i/b Satyaki Law Associates for the Defendant No.7.

Mr.Mutahhar Khan with Mr.Dharmesh Joshi, Ms.Charoo
Shukla and Ms.Akshita Vakharia for the Defendant No.8

CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.
DATE : 04th SEPTEMBER, 2025

...

P.C:-

1. Stand over to 11/09/2025.
2. Defendant No.7 is permitted to file his affidavit-in-reply
in the meantime.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)