



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3733 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.135 OF 2025

Township Developers Corp. & Ors.Applicants
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
Township Developers Corp. & Ors.Plaintiffs
V/S
Sheth Pragji Laxmidas Charitable Trust & Ors.Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.27903 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.135 OF 2025

Township Developers Corp. & Ors.Applicants
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
Township Developers Corp. & Ors.Plaintiffs
V/S
Sheth Pragji Laxmidas Charitable Trust & Ors.Defendants

Mr. Rahul Soman i/b Mr. Sanmish Gala *for the Applicants/Plaintiffs*

Mr. Arif Bookwala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rubin Vakil, Mr. Sandeep V. Mahadik, Mr. Narayan G. Samant and Ms. Duhita D. Desai *for Defendant Nos.1 to 6.*

Mr. Kaustubh Patil with Mr. Dixit Parmar *for Defendant No.5.*

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar with Mr. Rupesh Geete and Ms. Priya Dangat i/b M/s. Satyaki Law Associates *for Defendant No.7.*

Mr. Surel Shah, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dharmesh Joshi, Ms. Charoo Shukla, Mr. Abhikshek Mishra and Ms. Akshita Vakharia *for Defendant No.8.*

Mr. Simil Purohit, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vishal Pattabiraman and Mr. Sahil Gandhi i/b M/s. Markand Gandhi & Co. *for Defendant No.9.*



CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 7 OCTOBER 2025.

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel appearing for the Plaintiffs seeks and is granted two weeks time to file Affidavit-in-Rejoinder to the Affidavit-in-Reply filed on behalf of the Defendants.
2. List the Interim Applications under caption for 'ad-interim relief' on 11 November 2025.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

Digitally signed
by
SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date:
2025.10.08
11:04:19 +0530