



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3733 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 135 OF 2025

Township Developers Corporation & Ors. .. Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Township Developers Corporation & Ors. .. Plaintiffs

Versus

Sheth Pragji Laxmidas Charitable Trust & Ors. .. Defendants

.....

- Dr. Sanjay Jain a/w Mr. Bhavik Lalan & Mr. Rahul Soman i/by Mr. Sanmish Gala, Advocate for Applicants / Plaintiffs
- Mr. Arif Bookwala, Senior Advocate i/by Ms. Duhita T. Desai & Mr. Sandeep V. Mahadik, Advocates for Defendant Nos. 1 to 6
- Mr. Dharmesh Joshi a/w Mr. Charoo Shukla, Mr. Abhishek Mishra & Ms. Akshita Vakharia, Advocate for Defendant No. 8 - Society
- Ms. Dimple Vora a/w Ms. Triveni Jawale i/by M/s. Markand Gandhi & Co., Advocates for Defendant No. 9

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 4, 2026

P. C.:

1. Heard learned Advocates appearing for the parties.
2. Draft amendment on behalf of the Plaintiffs is taken on record and marked “X” for identification. In view thereof, amendment is permitted to be carried out within a period of one week from today. Copy of the amended cause title shall be served on Defendants.
3. Stand over to 11th February, 2026 at 3.00 p.m.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]